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Docket No. 21-038-01 

SETTLMENT STIPULATION AND 
MOTION TO AMEND SCHEDULE 

Pursuant to Utah Admin. Code r.746-1, the Division of Public Utilities (“Division”) files 

this Settlement Stipulation and Motion to Amend Schedule.  The Division submits the attached 

Stipulation and Settlement Agreement and requests that the Public Service Commission 

(“Commission”) vacate the remaining testimony dates and amend the schedule hearing date for 

April 12, 2021 at 1PM.  

The Commission set a schedule for this docket in its January 20, 2021 Scheduling Order. 

No intervenors filed for intervention prior to the March 1, 2021 deadline. The participating 

parties to this docket have reached a settlement. The Stipulation and Settlement Agreement along 

with signature pages and Albion Telecommunications Company, Inc.’s Utah State Specific Fact 

Sheet is attached to this filing. Further testimony in this docket is unnecessary. The Division has 



inquired with the Commission staff and the Applicant regarding the requested hearing date and 

moves to vacate the remaining testimony dates and set a hearing date for April 12, 2021 at 1PM.    

Because the typical motion schedule would extend beyond the requested hearing date and 

the participating parties support this schedule change, the Division respectfully requests that the 

Commission expedite its consideration of this Motion.   

 

Submitted this 1st day of April 2021.   

 /s/ Justin C. Jetter 

     Justin C. Jetter 
     Assistant Attorney General 
     Utah Division of Public Utilities  

 

 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I certify that on April 2, 2021, I caused a true and correct copy of the foregoing to be 
filed with the Public Service Commission and served by the Utah Division of Public Utilities to 
the following in Utah Docket 21-038-01 as indicated below: 

BY Electronic-Mail: 

Albion Telephone Company, Inc. 
Kyle Bradshaw kbradshaw@atccomm.com 

Cynthia A. Melillo PLLC 
Cynthia A. Melillo cam@camlawidaho.com 

Office of Consumer Services 
Alyson Anderson akanderson@utah.gov 
Bela Vastag bvastag@utah.gov 
Alex Ware aware@utah.gov 

Utah Attorney General’s Office 
Assistant Attorney Generals 
Justin Jetter jjetter@agutah.gov 
Patricia Schmid pschmid@agutah.gov 
Robert Moore rmoore@agutah.gov 

/S/ Madison Galt 
Madison Galt, Legal Assistant 
Utah Division of Public Utilities 
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